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N.Runner/NEHRA Summer Series 2012
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No.
310
515
666
516
305
323
302
309
507
330
804
502
517
100
334
1001
667
150
805
313
505
303
314
1101
907
1002
3
812
665
808
233
331
654
664
650
509
902
319
512
813
800
806
328
802
153
333
519
1
1125
912
518
914
1126
202
320

Name

Cameron J.Taylor
Stuart Carmichael
Paul Butler
Matthew Hayes
Dan Middlemas
James Channer
Lewis Rodgers
Steve Hardy
Brendan Anglim
Giles Hawking
Anthony Harnett
Jason Ellis
Richard Clark
Nicola Kent

Rob Allinson
David Kirk

Clive Thornton
Kay Neesam
Pete Wilkin
James Meadows
John Serginson
Jonathan Tennant
Thomas Jones
Neil Scruton
Stephen Mummery
Jeff Winder

Shelli Gordon
Kevin Holmes
Nicholas Cousins
Paul Lewis

Sue Haslam
Andrew Shield
Trevor Sherwood
Andy Collinson
Derek Parrington
Daniel Whittle
Andrew Johnson
Andy Brentley
David Heath
Michael Armstrong
Chris Jamieson
Mick Clarke
Brendan Rudland
Mark Edwards
Lorraine Hiles
Edward Whittle
Richard Todd
Louise Trewhitt
Ron Sherwood
Mick McGurk
Stuart Veitch

lan Harmer

Phil Miles

Sue Slack
Richard Luscombe

Club

Esk Valley Fell
City of Hull AC
Loftus & Whitby
East Hull H.
Individual#
Ampleforth Coll.
Loftus & Whitby
Loftus & Whitby
North York Moors
Knavesmire H
North York Moors
H'Pool Burn Rd.
Esk Valley Fell
Loftus & Whitby
Redcar RC
H'Pool Burn Rd.
Esk Valley Fell
New Marske H
Thirsk & Sow
Esk Valley Fell
North York Moors
Swaledale RR
Redcar RC
Scarborough AC
York City AC
Scarborough AC
New Marske H
Individual#
Pickering RC
York Acorn
Scarborough AC
York Acorn
H'Pool Burn Rd.
East Hull H.
Swaledale RR
Individual#
Knavesmire H
York Acorn

New Marske H
S'land Strollers
Esk Valley Fell
Loftus & Whitby
Esk Valley Fell
North York Moors
Thirsk & Sow
Scarborough AC
Pickering RC
Swaledale RR
New Marske H
New Marske H
Esk Valley Fell
Esk Valley Fell
New Marske H
Pickering RC
York Acorn
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16-May-12
Race 2

time cat/pos/pts/total

43.58
44.03
44.46
45.28
45.48
47.03
47.15
48.20
49.30
50.09
50.36
51.09
52.20
52.59
53.19
53.31
54.00
54.01
54.03
54.06
54.18
54.56
55.16
55.28
56.01
56.17
56.28
56.30
56.50
57.00
57.29
57.49
58.25
58.30
58.59
59.18
59.31
59.53
60.15
60.59
61.25
61.36
61.50
62.02
62.40
62.56
63.00
64.42
64.54
66.21
67.01
67.38
68.19
69.16
69.16

MJ/1/50/100
M40/1/50/50
M45/1/50/50
M40/2/48/48
MO/1/50/96
MJ/2/48/96
MO/2/48/90
MO/3/46/87
M40/3/46/92
MO/4/45/45
M50/1/50/100
M40/4/45/93
M40/5/44/44
F40/1/50/100
MO/5/44/44
M60/1/50/98
M45/2/48/48
F45/1/50/100
M50/2/48/96
MO/6/43/78
M40/6/43/88
MJ/3/46/91
MO/7/42/79
M65/1/50/50
M55/1/50/95
M60/2/48/98
FO/1/50/100
M50/3/46/46
M45/3/46/46
M50/4/45/88
F55/1/50/100
MO/8/41/41
M45/4/45/88
M45/5/44/44
M45/6/43/85
MO/9/40/72
M55/2/48/91
MO/10/39/68
M40/7/42/82
M50/5/44/44
M50/6/43/83
M50/7/42/86
MO/11/38/38
M50/8/41/80
F45/2/48/96
MO/12/37/37
M40/8/41/41
FO/2/48/93
M70/1/50/100
M55/3/46/84
M40/9/40/40
M55/4/45/45
M70/2/48/48
F50/1/50/50
MO/13/36/61
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56 1004 David Parke Scarborough AC 74.56 M60/3/46/46
57 811 lan Robinson Esk Valley Fell 78.30 M50/9/40/40
(End)

Teams: Club Points Positions Team pts/total

male: 1 Esk Valley Fell ‘A’ 48 1,13,16,18 15/29

2 Loftus & Whitby 'A’ 56 3,7,8,38 14/29

3 North York Moors ‘A’ 79 9,11,19,40 13/26

4 Scarborough AC'A' 136 22,24,41,49 12/12

5 York Acorn 'A’ 137 27,28,34,48 11/20

6 Esk Valley Fell 'B' 167 37,39,45,46 10/16

7 New Marske H'A' 169 35,43,44,47 9/16

female: 1 New Marske H 'A' 13 2,3,(8) 15/30
Comments:

It was a cool night but despite rain earlier the going was still quite firm and fast. At the
start it was Dan Middlemas with a little local knowledge who shot off into an early lead.
After a couple of Km he was caught by Paul Butler and Stuart Carmichael with Cameron
Taylor in fourth at this stage. As they reached the top moor places continued to change
with the front three having now dropped Dan after his early efforts and Matt Hayes
having also put himself in a good attacking position. The lead was never settled until in
the last Km. Stuart led Cameron until the last gasp of the penultimate field when
suddenly Cameron put in a surge to break clear and win by a narrow margin from
Stuart. The second U23 male in James Channer put in another excellent performance
to finish sixth.

In the women's event it was another battle between Kay Neesam and Nicola Kent. On
this occasion it was Nicola wjho showed the best form to win by about a minute from
Kay. Both of these were well clear of the rest of the women's field led by Shelli Gordon.
Sue Haslam put in another excellent performance to finish not too far adrift of her
younger competitors. In the men's team it was my usual cock up at presentation as Esk
Valley were the winners and Loftus & Whitby second a reversal of the previous event.
The cake eating prize was eagerly contested with fabulous home made cakes and
plenty of tea after the event. See you at Ossy..Don't forget there are a few changes to
the course. David

Next Race: Ossy Oiks 30-May-12
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