Levisham Limping N.Runner/NEHRA Summer Series 2012

16-May-12 Race 2

Pos.	No.	Name	Club	time	cat/pos/pts/total
1	310	Cameron J.Taylor	Esk Valley Fell	43.58	MJ/1/50/100
2	515	Stuart Carmichael	City of Hull AC	44.03	M40/1/50/50
3	666	Paul Butler	Loftus & Whitby	44.46	M45/1/50/50
4	516	Matthew Hayes	East Hull H.	45.28	M40/2/48/48
5	305	Dan Middlemas	Individual#	45.48	MO/1/50/96
6	323	James Channer			MJ/2/48/96
7	302		Ampleforth Coll.	47.03 47.15	MO/2/48/90
8	302	Lewis Rodgers	Loftus & Whitby		
		Steve Hardy	Loftus & Whitby North York Moors	48.20	MO/3/46/87
9 10	507 330	Brendan Anglim		49.30	M40/3/46/92 MO/4/45/45
		Giles Hawking	Knavesmire H	50.09	
11	804	Anthony Harnett	North York Moors	50.36	M50/1/50/100
12	502	Jason Ellis	H'Pool Burn Rd.	51.09	M40/4/45/93
13	517	Richard Clark	Esk Valley Fell	52.20	M40/5/44/44
14	100	Nicola Kent	Loftus & Whitby	52.59	F40/1/50/100
15 10	334	Rob Allinson	Redcar RC	53.19	MO/5/44/44
16	1001	David Kirk	H'Pool Burn Rd.	53.31	M60/1/50/98
17	667	Clive Thornton	Esk Valley Fell	54.00	M45/2/48/48
18	150	Kay Neesam	New Marske H	54.01	F45/1/50/100
19	805	Pete Wilkin	Thirsk & Sow	54.03	M50/2/48/96
20	313	James Meadows	Esk Valley Fell	54.06	MO/6/43/78
21	505	John Serginson	North York Moors	54.18	M40/6/43/88
22	303	Jonathan Tennant	Swaledale RR	54.56	MJ/3/46/91
23	314	Thomas Jones	Redcar RC	55.16	MO/7/42/79
24	1101	Neil Scruton	Scarborough AC	55.28	M65/1/50/50
25	907	Stephen Mummery	York City AC	56.01	M55/1/50/95
26	1002	Jeff Winder	Scarborough AC	56.17	M60/2/48/98
27	3	Shelli Gordon	New Marske H	56.28	FO/1/50/100
28	812	Kevin Holmes	Individual#	56.30	M50/3/46/46
29	665	Nicholas Cousins	Pickering RC	56.50	M45/3/46/46
30	808	Paul Lewis	York Acorn	57.00	M50/4/45/88
31	233	Sue Haslam	Scarborough AC	57.29	F55/1/50/100
32	331	Andrew Shield	York Acorn	57.49	MO/8/41/41
33	654	Trevor Sherwood	H'Pool Burn Rd.	58.25	M45/4/45/88
34	664	Andy Collinson	East Hull H.	58.30	M45/5/44/44
35	650	Derek Parrington	Swaledale RR	58.59	M45/6/43/85
36	509	Daniel Whittle	Individual#	59.18	MO/9/40/72
37	902	Andrew Johnson	Knavesmire H	59.31	M55/2/48/91
38	319	Andy Brentley	York Acorn	59.53	MO/10/39/68
39	512	David Heath	New Marske H	60.15	M40/7/42/82
40	813	Michael Armstrong	S'land Strollers	60.59	M50/5/44/44
41	800	Chris Jamieson	Esk Valley Fell	61.25	M50/6/43/83
42	806	Mick Clarke	Loftus & Whitby	61.36	M50/7/42/86
43	328	Brendan Rudland	Esk Valley Fell	61.50	MO/11/38/38
44	802	Mark Edwards	North York Moors	62.02	M50/8/41/80
45	153	Lorraine Hiles	Thirsk & Sow	62.40	F45/2/48/96
46	333	Edward Whittle	Scarborough AC	62.56	MO/12/37/37
47	519	Richard Todd	Pickering RC	63.00	M40/8/41/41
48	1	Louise Trewhitt	Swaledale RR	64.42	FO/2/48/93
49	1125	Ron Sherwood	New Marske H	64.54	M70/1/50/100
50	912	Mick McGurk	New Marske H	66.21	M55/3/46/84
51	518	Stuart Veitch	Esk Valley Fell	67.01	M40/9/40/40
52 52	914	lan Harmer	Esk Valley Fell	67.38	M55/4/45/45
53	1126	Phil Miles	New Marske H	68.19	M70/2/48/48
54	202	Sue Slack	Pickering RC	69.16	F50/1/50/50
55	320	Richard Luscombe	York Acorn	69.16	MO/13/36/61

56	1004	David Parke	Scarborough AC	74.56	M60/3/46/46
57	811	Ian Robinson	Esk Valley Fell	78.30	M50/9/40/40
(End)					

Teams:		Club	Points	Positions	Team pts/total
male:	1 2 3 4 5 6 7	Esk Valley Fell 'A' Loftus & Whitby 'A' North York Moors 'A' Scarborough AC 'A' York Acorn 'A' Esk Valley Fell 'B' New Marske H 'A'	48 56 79 136 137 167	1,13,16,18 3,7,8,38 9,11,19,40 22,24,41,49 27,28,34,48 37,39,45,46 35,43,44,47	15/29 14/29 13/26 12/12 11/20 10/16 9/16
female:	1	New Marske H 'A'	13	2,3,(8)	15/30

Comments:

It was a cool night but despite rain earlier the going was still quite firm and fast. At the start it was Dan Middlemas with a little local knowledge who shot off into an early lead. After a couple of Km he was caught by Paul Butler and Stuart Carmichael with Cameron Taylor in fourth at this stage. As they reached the top moor places continued to change with the front three having now dropped Dan after his early efforts and Matt Hayes having also put himself in a good attacking position. The lead was never settled until in the last Km. Stuart led Cameron until the last gasp of the penultimate field when suddenly Cameron put in a surge to break clear and win by a narrow margin from Stuart. The second U23 male in James Channer put in another excellent performance to finish sixth.

In the women's event it was another battle between Kay Neesam and Nicola Kent. On this occasion it was Nicola wijho showed the best form to win by about a minute from Kay. Both of these were well clear of the rest of the women's field led by Shelli Gordon. Sue Haslam put in another excellent performance to finish not too far adrift of her younger competitors. In the men's team it was my usual cock up at presentation as Esk Valley were the winners and Loftus & Whitby second a reversal of the previous event. The cake eating prize was eagerly contested with fabulous home made cakes and plenty of tea after the event. See you at Ossy..Don't forget there are a few changes to the course. David

Next Race: Ossy Oiks 30-May-12